South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 04, 2024, 10:52:59 pm

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*3547 (Rat #0590, Act #0508 of 1986) General Bill, By H.E. Pearce, R.L. Altman, Barfield, Elliott and B.E. Thrailkill
A Bill to amend Section 50-17-1650, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the use of trawl nets in certain
waters adjacent to Game Zone Nos. 7 and 9, so as to, among other things, extend the time during which trawl nets may be

used in any waters of the Atlantic Ocean adjacent to Georgetown County, and provide penalties, including provisions for
seizure, sale, and redemption; and to repeal Sections 50-17-1680, relating to the provisions that only a duly licensed person
may sell or dispose of shrimp caught in waters off Game Zone Nos. 7 and No. 9, and 50-17-1700, relating to penalties for
violating special provisions pertaining to Game Zone Nos. 7 and 9.

02/26/86
02/26/86
04/09/86
04/16/86
04/17/86
04/22/86
04/22/86
06/04/86
06/04/86
06/04/86
06/05/86
06/05/86
06/10/86
06/10/86
06/10/86
06/20/86

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-974

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-974
Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-2248
Read second time HJ-2381

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2439

Introduced and read first time SJ-2200

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-2200
Recalled from Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-3547

Read second time SJ-3547

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-3547
Read third time and enrolled SJ-3619

Ratified R 590

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/10/86

Act No. 508

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



