May 04, 2024, 10:52:59 pm

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*3547 (Rat #0590, Act #0508 of 1986) General Bill, By H.E. Pearce, R.L. Altman, Barfield, Elliott and B.E. Thrailkill

A Bill to amend Section 50-17-1650, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the use of trawl nets in certain waters adjacent to Game Zone Nos. 7 and 9, so as to, among other things, extend the time during which trawl nets may be used in any waters of the Atlantic Ocean adjacent to Georgetown County, and provide penalties, including provisions for seizure, sale, and redemption; and to repeal Sections 50-17-1680, relating to the provisions that only a duly licensed person may sell or dispose of shrimp caught in waters off Game Zone Nos. 7 and No. 9, and 50-17-1700, relating to penalties for violating special provisions pertaining to Game Zone Nos. 7 and 9.

		,
02/26/86	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-974
02/26/86	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-974
04/09/86	House	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-2248
04/16/86	House	Read second time HJ-2381
04/17/86	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2439
04/22/86	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-2200
04/22/86	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-2200
06/04/86	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-3547
06/04/86	Senate	Read second time SJ-3547
06/04/86	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-3547
06/05/86	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-3619
06/05/86		Ratified R 590
06/10/86		Signed By Governor
06/10/86		Effective date 06/10/86
06/10/86		Act No. 508
06/20/86		Copies available